The Life Eternal Trust, Mumbai

Unit No 1111, 11th Floor, Hubtown Solaris, N. S. Phadke Marg, Andheri (E), Mumbai 400 069 +91-22-2684 3169 +91 7738 1111 85 mumbailet@gmail.com www.sahajayogamumbai.org

Charity Comm. Regd. No. E/4884 (B) 1972



Maharashtra Tour for Sahaj Yogis December 16-21, 2024

October 5, 2024

Dear Brothers and Sisters, Jai Shree Mataji

You will surely recall that Her Holiness Shree Mataji had Herself led several batches of Sahaja Yogis from all over the world on two week long tours of Maharashtra, the land of the Adi Kundalini and Asht Vinayaka Swayambhus. We are seeking to keep alive this practice started by Her Holiness Shree Mataji.

It gives us immense joy to inform you all that with the blessings of Her Holiness Mataji Shree Nirmala Devi, a Maharashtra Tour is being organised to collectively visit and enjoy the vibrations at places with spiritual history and traditions along with natural beauty in the Holy land of Maharashtra.

Maharashtra Tour Itinerary: December 16-21, 2024:

5N/6D: Alibaug- 1 N, Mahabaleshwar -1N, Brahmapuri -1 N, Kolhapur-2N

Date	Places to be visited	Night stay	
16-Dec-24 Monday	Alibaug Sahaja Yoga Ashram, Alibaug Beach	Alibaug Ashram	
17-Dec-24 Tuesday	Pali Ganapati Temple	Mahabaleshwar	
	Mahabaleshwar Hill Station, Elephant point, Venna lake, Mahabaleshwar Temple		
18-Dec-24 Wednesday	Pratapgadh fort	Brahmapuri Ashram, Satara	
	Brahmapuri Sahaja Yoga Ashram		
19-Dec-24 Thursday	Shri Ram Mandir Chaphal	Kolhapur	
	Mardani Cultural show, Local Shopping		
20-Dec-24 Friday	Radha Nagari Wildlife Sanctuary	Kolhapur	
	Shri Mahalaxmi Temple & Katyayani Devi Temple		
21-Dec-24 Saturday	Rankala lake	Nirmala Nagari,	
	Shri Maha Ganapati Temple at Ganapatipule	Ganapatipule	

The tour will end on the evening of December 21, 2024 at Nirmala Nagari, Ganapatipule. Dinner and Stay arrangements for December 21, 2024 will be made by the organisers of the International Sahaja Yoga Seminar at Nirmala Nagari, Ganapatipule.

Sahaja Yogis on the tour can join the International Sahaja Yoga Seminar scheduled at Ganapatipule from December 22-25, 2024 by registering separately for the same. (Details are available on www.sahajayogamumbai.org)

The Life Eternal Trust, Mumbai

Unit No 1111, 11th Floor, Hubtown Solaris, N. S. Phadke Marg, Andheri (E), Mumbai 400 069 +91-22-2684 3169 +91 7738 1111 85 mumbailet@gmail.com www.sahajayogamumbai.org

Charity Comm. Regd. No. E/4884 (B) 1972



Tour cost Includes:

Meals: Breakfast, Lunch, Dinner, Tea/coffee on all days. Vegetarian Food (occasional non-vegetarian) Bus journey, entry fees at all destinations. Transport in Push Back 2x2 Air-Conditioned Buses, Services of Tour manager.

Hotel accommodation: 5 nights Hotel accommodation in twin/double(triple sharing only in exceptional circumstances) with attached toilets in 2 or 3 star hotels.

Tour cost does not include:

Insurance, Telephone expenses, Laundry, Mineral water (Regular water would be served in hotels), any misc. expenses, any pre and post Tour hotel accommodation and airport transfers.

<u>Tour Operator</u>: Arrangements for the tour has been outsourced to Rasa's Holidays (M/s Rasa's Holidays Pvt Ltd) an Indian Travel Company (for details about the tour operator visit <u>www.rasasholidays.com</u>).

<u>Registration:</u> Maximum 100 Sahaja Yogis / yoginis would be registered on first cum first serve basis. <u>Last date</u> for registration: November 15, 2024.

Allotment of front seats would be done on booking priority.

For registrations formalities, you may visit www.sahajayogamumbai.org

Charges:

- Tour Charges are per person Twin/Triple sharing stay in hotel.
- The Tour charges accepted in <u>INR, USD & Euro only</u> are as under:

Registration Dates	Total in INR	Total in USD	Total in EURO
Till 31st October 2024	24200	285	260
After 1 st November 2024	25000	300	270

(Inclusive of Government taxes – 5%)

Above Tour cost in INR, USD & Euro should be remitted in the below mentioned respective accounts:

Beneficiary Name	Rasa's Holidays Private	Rasa's Holidays Private Limited		
Bank Name	HDFC Bank Limited	HDFC Bank Limited		
Bank Address	Saurab CHS, Eastern Exp	Saurab CHS, Eastern Express Highway, Panchpakhadi, Thane 400602		
Currency	INR	USD	EURO	
Account No	50200066139482	50200069800246	50200069798440	
SWIFT Code	HDFCINBB	HDFCINBB	HDFCINBB	
IFSC / NEFT code	HDFC0002504	-	-	

All bank charges to Tourist's account.

The Life Eternal Trust, Mumbai

Unit No 1111, 11th Floor, Hubtown Solaris, N. S. Phadke Marg, Andheri (E), Mumbai 400 069 +91-22-2684 3169 +91 7738 1111 85 mumbailet@gmail.com www.sahajayogamumbai.org

Charity Comm. Regd. No. E/4884 (B) 1972



After making the transfer, please send below mentioned details to Maharashtra Tour 2024 email ID : maharashtratour@thelifeeternaltrustmumbai.org

- Scanned copy /screenshot of bank slip and personal details
- UTR/ Reference number
- Valid Passport copies

The tour operator for the payments made would give proper acknowledgements.

Cancellation charges:

Date	Deduction
After group confirmation	50%
30-11 days in advance	80%
10-01 days in advance	100%

Refunds, after deducting cancellation charges will be made to bank account/ credit card/debit card directly. For clarifications /queries, please write to us on maharashtratour@thelifeeternaltrustmumbai.org

Warm regards,

Trustees of The Life Eternal Trust, Mumbai